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E9-1-1 TOTAL CALL COUNT REPORT 4™ QUARTER 2008

Executive Summary

All 107 PSAPs submitted an E9-1-1 Total Call Report for the fourth
quarter of 2008

One PSAP did not achieve the State standard that requires that 90% of
all 9-1-1 calls received by the PSAP be answered in ten seconds.
Connecticut State Police Troop H answered 86.3% of its 9-1-1 calls in
10 sec of receipt. The statewide average for all PSAPs in the fourth
quarter of 2008 is 95.1%.



Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

-- ALL PSAPs - SUMMARY --

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

44743
18534
2928
184
61
28
30

POPrPOOCOORORNMNRERRNMONMRERNEN

o

113
469,361

%

95.3%
3.9%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Produced on Thursday, February 26, 2009

Cum.

95.3%
99.3%
99.9%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
6908 5.1%  5.1%
58436 42.9%  48.0%
39265 28.8%  76.8%
16451 12.1% 88.8%
6483  4.8%  93.6%
3280 24%  96.0%
3643  2.7%  98.7%
939 0.7%  99.4%
346 03%  99.6%
152 0.1%  99.7%
93 0.1%  99.8%
64 0.0%  99.9%
30 0.0%  99.9%
18 0.0%  99.9%
24 0.0%  99.9%
11 0.0%  99.9%

9 0.0%  99.9%

5 0.0%  99.9%

2 0.0%  99.9%

4 0.0%  99.9%

2 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%

1 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%

0 0.0%  99.9%
92 0.1%  100.0

136,258

For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

#

63988
70375
77740
65414
40239
29448
53890
26285
13675
7779
5108
3707
2608
1809
2436
1523
978
687
457
311
208
140
109
66
35
30
21
19
11
280

469,376

%

13.6%
15.0%
16.6%
13.9%
8.6%
6.3%
11.5%
5.6%
2.9%
1.7%
1.1%
0.8%
0.6%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%

Cum.

13.6%
28.6%
45.2%
59.1%
67.7%
74.0%
85.4%
91.0%
94.0%
95.6%
96.7%
97.5%
98.1%
98.4%
99.0%
99.3%
99.5%
99.6%
99.7%
99.8%
99.8%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
100.0

#

74472
1385
2915

49
13

OOOO-mew-b-bww\l\lm\l\lwwwwhW\lBOO

349
79,325

%

93.8%
1.7%
3.7%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%

Cum.

93.8%
95.6%
99.2%
99.3%
99.3%
99.3%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.4%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
99.9%
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Ansonia Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1181
58

IS

[eNeololoNolololoNolololeoNolololoNoNololNeoNeNoelNolNeNeNolo)

1,243

%

95.0%
4.7%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

95.0%
99.7%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Thursday, February 19, 2009

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
52 12.6% 12.6%
85  20.6% 33.2%

107  25.9% 59.1%
75 182% 77.2%
48  116% 88.9%
33 8.0%  96.9%
7 1.7%  98.5%
3 0.7%  99.3%
1 0.2%  99.5%
1 0.2%  99.8%
1 0.2%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

413

For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

#

78
91
154
183
159
141
242
86
41
23
17
10

OO OO0 OO O0OO0OOFrRPOOOFR,NIEDNO

P
N
~
w

1383

1383

%

6.3%
7.3%
12.4%
14.7%
12.8%
11.3%
19.5%
6.9%
3.3%
1.9%
1.4%
0.8%
0.6%
0.2%
0.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

6.3%
13.6%
26.0%
40.7%
53.5%
64.8%
84.3%
91.2%
94.5%
96.4%
97.7%
98.6%
99.2%
99.4%
99.7%
99.8%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

#
136

[ERN

eNeolololololololololololNololloleNelNelololoNollolNo ool

140

%

97.1%
0.7%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

97.1%
97.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Avon Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1101
66
11

o

[ecNeololoNolololoNolololoNolololNeoNolololNolNoeNelNolNolNolo)

1,178

%

93.5%
5.6%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

93.5%
99.1%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Friday, February 20, 2009

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
1 02%  0.2%
33 78%  8.0%
77 182% 26.2%
90 21.3% 47.5%
88  20.8% 68.3%
58  13.7% 82.0%
58  13.7% 95.7%
12 2.8%  98.6%
4 0.9%  99.5%
0 0.0%  99.5%
0 0.0%  99.5%
2 0.5%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

423

For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

#

78
120
116
163
122
127
249

93

28

16

18

11

OOOOOOOOOOOI\JOU‘IU‘IOO::O

1,178

1327

1327

%

6.6%
10.2%
9.8%
13.8%
10.4%
10.8%
21.1%
7.9%
2.4%
1.4%
1.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.9%
0.7%
0.4%
0.4%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

6.6%
16.8%
26.7%
40.5%
50.8%
61.6%
82.8%
90.7%
93.0%
94.4%
95.9%
96.9%
97.4%
98.3%
99.0%
99.4%
99.8%
99.8%

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

#
138

SN

eNeoloNolololololololololNoloelloleNoelNelolololNollolNo ool

149

%

92.6%
2.7%
4.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

92.6%
95.3%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution
For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Berlin Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1368
26

~

[eNeololoNolololoNolololeoNolololoNoNololNeoNeNoelNolNeNeNolo)

1,401

%

97.6%
1.9%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

97.6%
99.5%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Thursday, February 19, 2009

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
70  153% 15.3%

178  38.9% 54.3%
92 201% 74.4%
48  105% 84.9%
26 5.7%  90.6%
30 6.6%  97.2%
5 11%  98.2%
1 0.2%  98.5%
0 0.0%  98.5%
2 04%  98.9%
2 04%  99.3%
0 0.0%  99.3%
2 04%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
0 0.0%  99.8%
1 0.2%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

457

Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

#

87
106
139
150
113
120
203
109

98

82

69

43

27

CoORrOoOOCOORRRLRNOWNNEN

=
ey
o
g

1575

1575

%

6.2%
7.6%
9.9%
10.7%
8.1%
8.6%
14.5%
7.8%
7.0%
5.9%
4.9%
3.1%
1.9%
0.5%
1.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.2%
0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

6.2%
13.8%
23.7%
34.4%
42.5%
51.0%
65.5%
73.3%
80.3%
86.2%
91.1%
94.1%
96.1%
96.6%
97.9%
98.4%
98.9%
99.1%
99.6%
99.7%
99.8%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%

100.0

100.0

100.0

#

161
5

8
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

174

%

92.5%
2.9%
4.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

92.5%
95.4%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Page 1 of 1



Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution
For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Bethel Police Department

Response
Times

<= 0m 10s
<= 0m 20s
<= 0m 30s
<= 0m 40s
<= 0m 50s
<= 1mOs
<= 1m 30s
<= 2mO0s
<= 2m 30s
<= 3m0s
<= 3m 30s
<= 4m 0s
<= 4m 30s
<= 5m 0s
<= 6m 0s
<= 7m0s
<= 8m0s
<= 9m Os
<=10m Os
<=11mO0s
<=12m0s
<=13mO0s
<=14m 0s
<=15m 0s
<=16m 0s
<=17mO0s
<=18m 0s
<=19m 0s
<=20m 0s
>=20m 0s

Tot. Counts:

Notes:

Received/Answere

#

1165
5

eNeololoNolololoNolololoNololloloNoNeoloeNoNelNelNolNolNolNololl ol

1,171

%

99.5%
0.4%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

99.5%
99.9%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Total Records Reported by this PSAP:

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data:

Total Records Analyzed:

Produced on Friday, February 20, 2009

Answered/Transferred
# % Cum.
0 0.0%  0.0%
64  335% 33.5%
52 27.2% 60.7%
45  236% 84.3%
9 47%  89.0%
5 26% 91.6%
11 5.8%  97.4%
1 0.5%  97.9%
1 0.5%  98.4%
1 0.5%  99.0%
0 0.0%  99.0%
0 0.0%  99.0%
0 0.0%  99.0%
0 0.0%  99.0%
0 0.0%  99.0%
0 0.0%  99.0%
1 0.5%  99.5%
0 0.0%  99.5%
0 0.0%  99.5%
1 0.5%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0
0 0.0%  100.0

191

Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

#

88
94
140
187
133
101
209
104
36
20
13

I—‘OOOOOOOOOOI—‘-&U‘ICDBOOOO

1,171

1388

1388

%

7.5%
8.0%
12.0%
16.0%
11.4%
8.6%
17.8%
8.9%
3.1%
1.7%
1.1%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
1.0%
0.7%
0.4%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%

Cum.

7.5%
15.5%
27.5%
43.5%
54.8%
63.5%
81.3%
90.2%
93.3%
95.0%
96.1%
96.6%
97.1%
97.4%
98.4%
99.1%
99.5%
99.8%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%
99.9%

100.0

#

215
0

2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

217

%

99.1%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Cum.

99.1%
99.1%
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Bloomfield Police Department For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Response Received/Answere  Answered/Transferred Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum.
<= 0m10s 2851 98.2%  98.2% 334 336% 33.6% 551  19.0% 19.0% 329  94.0% 94.0%
<= Om 20s 47 1.6%  99.8% 35 35% 37.1% 495  17.1%  36.0% 1 0.3%  94.3%
<= Om 30s 4 0.1%  100.0 76 7.6%  44.8% 205 71%  43.1% 5 14%  95.7%
<= Om 40s 1 0.0%  100.0 109 11.0% 55.7% 241 8.3%  51.4% 0 0.0%  95.7%
<= Om 50s 0 0.0%  100.0 81 8.1%  63.9% 201 6.9%  58.3% 0 0.0%  95.7%
<= 1m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 81 8.1%  72.0% 180 6.2%  64.5% 0 0.0%  95.7%
<= 1m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 174 175% 89.5% 414  143% 78.8% 1 0.3%  96.0%
<= 2m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 65 6.5%  96.1% 277 9.5%  88.3% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 2m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 23 2.3%  98.4% 144 5.0%  93.3% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 3m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 7 0.7%  99.1% 65 2.2%  955% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 3m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 3 0.3%  99.4% 25 0.9%  96.4% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 4m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 3 0.3%  99.7% 30 1.0%  97.4% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 4m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  99.8% 15 0.5%  97.9% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 5m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  99.9% 16 0.6%  98.5% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 6m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.1%  100.0 19 0.7%  99.1% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 7m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 11 04%  99.5% 0 0.0%  96.0%
<= 8m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 9 0.3%  99.8% 1 0.3%  96.3%
<= 9m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  99.8% 2 0.6%  96.9%
<=10m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 4 0.1%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=11m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=12m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=13m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=14m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=15m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=16m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=17m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=18m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=19m Os 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
<=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  96.9%
>=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 11 3.1%  100.0

Tot. Counts: 2,903 994 2,903 350

Notes:

Total Records Reported by this PSAP: 3253

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data: 0

Total Records Analyzed: 3253
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Branford Police Department For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008

Response Received/Answere  Answered/Transferred Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned

Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum.
<= 0m10s 2185 99.9%  99.9% 0 0.0%  0.0% 193 8.8%  8.8% 258 100.0  100.0
<= Om 20s 2 0.1%  100.0 50 223% 22.3% 151 6.9%  15.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= Om 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 85 37.9% 60.3% 171 7.8%  23.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= Om 40s 0 0.0%  100.0 50 22.3% 82.6% 233 10.7% 34.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= Om 50s 0 0.0%  100.0 19 85% 91.1% 152 7.0%  41.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 1m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 7 31%  94.2% 156 7.1%  48.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 1m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 5 2.2%  96.4% 433  19.8% 68.1% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 2m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 3 1.3%  97.8% 246 11.2%  79.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 2m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 2 0.9%  98.7% 131 6.0%  85.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 3m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 2 0.9%  99.6% 95 43%  89.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 3m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.4%  100.0 61 2.8%  92.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 4m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 38 17%  94.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 4m 30s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 28 1.3%  95.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 5m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 23 11%  96.5% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 6m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 28 13%  97.8% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 7m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 11 0.5%  98.3% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 8m0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 12 0.5%  98.9% 0 0.0%  100.0
<= 9m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 8 04%  99.2% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=10m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 9 04%  99.6% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=11m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  99.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=12m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  99.7% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=13m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  99.8% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=14m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 3 0.1%  99.9% 0 0.0%  100.0
<=15m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=16m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=17m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 1 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=18m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=19m Os 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
<=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0
>=20m 0s 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0 0 0.0%  100.0

Tot. Counts: 2,187 224 2,187 258

Notes:

Total Records Reported by this PSAP: 2445

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data: 0

Total Records Analyzed: 2445
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Fractile 911 Call Response Time Distribution

Bridgeport Fire Headquarters For Date Range From 10/1/2008 To 12/31/2008
Response Received/Answere  Answered/Transferred  Answered/Hung Up  Received/Abandoned
Times # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum. # % Cum.

<= 0m10s 19829 96.2% 96.2% 2427  17.9% 17.9% 4937  24.0% 24.0% 3729 98.9%  98.9%
<= 0m 20s 738 3.6%  99.8% 8084 59.6% 77.5% 5571  27.0% 51.0% 20 0.5%  99.4%
<= 0m 30s 40 0.2% 100.0 2229 16.4% 94.0% 5210 253% 76.3% 16 04%  99.9%

<= 0m 40s 0 0.0% 100.0 550 4.1% 98.0% 2338 11.3% 87.6% 1 0.0% 99.9%
<= 0m 50s 0 0.0% 100.0 150 1.1% 99.1% 909 4.4% 92.0% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 1mOs 0 0.0% 100.0 55 0.4% 99.5% 474 2.3% 94.3% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 1m 30s 0 0.0% 100.0 49 0.4% 99.9% 731 3.5% 97.9% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 2m 0Os 0 0.0% 100.0 11 0.1% 100.0 243 1.2% 99.1% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 2m 30s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 99 0.5% 99.5% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 3m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 43 0.2% 99.7% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 3m 30s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 22 0.1% 99.9% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 4m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 11 0.1% 99.9% 1 0.0% 99.9%
<= 4m 30s 0 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0 6 0.0% 99.9% 1 0.0% 99.9%
<= 5m Os 0 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 99.9% 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 6m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 4 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 99.9%
<= 7m Os 0 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0 5 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0
<= 8m 0Os 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<= 9m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 2 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=10m 0Os 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=11m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=12m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=13mO0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=14m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0 1 0.0% 100.0
<=15m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=16m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=17m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=18m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=19m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
<=20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0
>=20m 0s 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0 0 0.0% 100.0

Tot. Counts: 20,607 13,558 20,607 3,770

Notes:

Total Records Reported by this PSAP: 24377

Number of Records not Processed due to Bad Data: 0

Total Records Analyzed: 24377
